03-15-2004						
R						
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 102603323 iginal documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Anett Saelzer First Assignor		per 16, 2003 Execution	Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)			
	2000 01		Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67			
Second Assignor	Date of	Execution	City: Duesseldorf			
Third Assignor	Assignor Date of Execution		Country: Germany ZIP 40389			
			Additional name(s) & address attached? YES NO			
Fourth Assignor	Date of	Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):			
Fifth Assignor	Date of	Execution	New Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ License Agreement ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Sixth Assignor	Eixth Assignor Date of Execution					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO						
4. Identification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:						
Application Nos.: 29/193,787 Patent Nos.: Pending			g Application Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor			
					uis date only if assignment is filed with a new application)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning documents should be	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Brian J. Hubbard		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLI One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1910;						
215-568-3100			8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to			
			Deposit Account Number 23-3050			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Brian J. Hubbard, 45,873 Signature Mar 9, 2004 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 3						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
V12/2004 DBYRNE 00000055 29193/8/ Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450						
FC:8021	10.00 OP \	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			
		1				

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Anett Saelzer citizen of Germany and resident of Bruchstrasse 22, 40235 Duesseldorf, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvement in BLISTER PACKAGING for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed on even date(s) herewith and said application claiming priority from German Application 403 03 617.8, filed 05/16/2003; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the said Anett Saelzer for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGAA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

1

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date(s). \sim

Anett Saelzer

GMH/img G:\Data\GG0728lasg.doc

RECORDED: 03/11/2004